

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2019171

Project Description Havana Well Station **Original Date** 12/6/2021 3:55:00 PM

Project Number: 2019171			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC		PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	RECORD DRAWINGS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,347.00	\$5,347.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,761.00	\$1,761.00	625.00	\$625.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	POTHOLING	10 EA	800.00	8,000.00	705.00	\$7,050.00	850.00	\$8,500.00	319.00	\$3,190.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
5	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,221.00	\$3,221.00	9,850.00	\$9,850.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	325,000.00	325,000.00	244,417.84	\$244,417.84	224,100.00	\$224,100.00	450,000.00	\$450,000.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,130.00	\$15,130.00	7,899.00	\$7,899.00	9,550.00	\$9,550.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	REMOVE STRUCTURE & OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	43,267.00	\$43,267.00	71,265.00	\$71,265.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	3 EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	709.00	\$2,127.00	850.00	\$2,550.00	587.00	\$1,761.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	SAWCUTTING CURB	6 EA	100.00	600.00	42.00	\$252.00	25.00	\$150.00	22.00	\$132.00	50.00	\$300.00
11	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	700 LFI	1.00	700.00	0.90	\$630.00	2.00	\$1,400.00	0.80	\$560.00	1.00	\$700.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	75 LF	10.00	750.00	13.00	\$975.00	7.00	\$525.00	10.00	\$750.00	15.00	\$1,125.00
13	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	30.00	3,000.00	26.00	\$2,600.00	67.50	\$6,750.00	24.00	\$2,400.00	45.00	\$4,500.00
14	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	31.00	\$3,100.00	33.00	\$3,300.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	57.00	\$5,700.00
15	PROJECT EARTHWORK	1 LS	175,000.00	175,000.00	38,167.00	\$38,167.00	281,351.00	\$281,351.00	115,000.00	\$115,000.00	450,000.00	\$450,000.00
16	COMMERCIAL HMA	250 TON	110.00	27,500.00	143.00	\$35,750.00	262.00	\$65,500.00	128.00	\$32,000.00	120.00	\$30,000.00
17	HMA V DITCH	70 LF	60.00	4,200.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	80.00	\$5,600.00	69.00	\$4,830.00	50.00	\$3,500.00
18	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	30.00	3,000.00	23.00	\$2,300.00	37.00	\$3,700.00	33.00	\$3,300.00	45.00	\$4,500.00
19	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	36.00	\$3,600.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	79.00	\$7,900.00	57.00	\$5,700.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

20	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,031.00	\$2,031.00	23,300.00	\$23,300.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,525.00	\$2,525.00	3,900.00	\$3,900.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	SITE PIPING	1 LS	700,000.00	700,000.00	709,851.00	\$709,851.00	1,024,711.00	\$1,024,711.00	570,000.00	\$570,000.00	700,000.00	\$700,000.00
23	DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY	3 EA	35,000.00	105,000.00	57,479.00	\$172,437.00	40,008.00	\$120,024.00	44,671.00	\$134,013.00	50,000.00	\$150,000.00
24	PRESSURE RELIEF ASSEMBLY, STATION A	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	42,985.00	\$42,985.00	35,950.00	\$35,950.00	37,600.00	\$37,600.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
25	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,774.00	\$3,774.00	5,820.00	\$5,820.00	12,300.00	\$12,300.00	1.00	\$1.00
26	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	120.00	360.00	208.00	\$624.00	100.00	\$300.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	250.00	\$750.00
27	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	250 SY	25.00	6,250.00	16.00	\$4,000.00	11.00	\$2,750.00	31.00	\$7,750.00	28.00	\$7,000.00
28	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	56,999.00	\$56,999.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	61,300.00	\$61,300.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00
29	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,615.00	\$28,615.00	29,650.00	\$29,650.00	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
30	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	175 LF	50.00	8,750.00	56.00	\$9,800.00	55.00	\$9,625.00	38.00	\$6,650.00	36.00	\$6,300.00
31	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	65 LF	55.00	3,575.00	61.00	\$3,965.00	111.00	\$7,215.00	49.00	\$3,185.00	40.00	\$2,600.00
32	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 8 FT. TALL	940 LF	60.00	56,400.00	55.00	\$51,700.00	45.25	\$42,535.00	49.00	\$46,060.00	30.00	\$28,200.00
33	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE	125 LF	60.00	7,500.00	67.00	\$8,375.00	55.36	\$6,920.00	103.00	\$12,875.00	35.00	\$4,375.00
34	DOUBLE 30 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,115.00	\$8,230.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	3,680.00	\$7,360.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
35	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,663.00	\$2,663.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36	SINGLE 4 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	968.00	\$968.00	800.00	\$800.00	867.00	\$867.00	500.00	\$500.00
37	PRIVACY SLATS	275 LF	12.00	3,300.00	26.00	\$7,150.00	22.00	\$6,050.00	23.00	\$6,325.00	5.00	\$1,375.00
38	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,623.00	\$10,623.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
39	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,512.00	\$2,512.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	100.00	\$100.00
40	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,512.00	\$2,512.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	45 SY	100.00	4,500.00	73.00	\$3,285.00	241.00	\$10,845.00	79.00	\$3,555.00	90.00	\$4,050.00
42	PUMP SYSTEM, INTERMEDIATE ZONE	3 EA	200,000.00	600,000.00	197,089.20	\$591,267.60	135,000.00	\$405,000.00	236,000.00	\$708,000.00	175,000.00	\$525,000.00
43	SYSTEM STARTUP & COMMISSIONING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,104.00	\$12,104.00	8,200.00	\$8,200.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	CHLORINATION SYSTEM, STATION A	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,064.00	\$17,064.00	51,500.00	\$51,500.00	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

45	CHLORINE ANALYZER & PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,887.00	\$6,887.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	BUILDING, STATION A	1 LS	875,000.00	875,000.00	898,243.20	\$898,243.20	1,168,000.00	\$1,168,000.00	1,093,900.00	\$1,093,900.00	1,052,768.00	\$1,052,768.00
47	CMU SOUND WALL	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	63,744.00	\$63,744.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	59,000.00	\$59,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
48	HVAC & CONTROL SYSTEMS, STATION A	1 LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	264,279.21	\$264,279.21	196,740.00	\$196,740.00	287,000.00	\$287,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
49	PLUMBING SYSTEMS, STATION A	1 LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	25,217.00	\$25,217.00	76,510.00	\$76,510.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00
50	GENERAL ELECTRIC, STATION A	1 LS	450,000.00	450,000.00	867,635.06	\$867,635.06	835,177.00	\$835,177.00	769,000.00	\$769,000.00	850,000.00	\$850,000.00
51	MOTOR CONTROL CENTERS, STATION A	1 LS	750,000.00	750,000.00	931,356.22	\$931,356.22	819,087.00	\$819,087.00	834,000.00	\$834,000.00	850,000.00	\$850,000.00
52	POWER GENERATION	1 LS	300,000.00	300,000.00	299,907.08	\$299,907.08	251,107.00	\$251,107.00	268,000.00	\$268,000.00	275,000.00	\$275,000.00
53	FLOW METER ELECTRICAL	2 EA	20,000.00	40,000.00	26,563.00	\$53,126.00	24,764.00	\$49,528.00	23,800.00	\$47,600.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00
54	COMMUNICATION TOWER	1 LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	63,054.62	\$63,054.62	21,100.00	\$21,100.00	58,000.00	\$58,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
55	FIRE SUPPRESSION, STATION A	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,041.00	\$12,041.00	11,966.00	\$11,966.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
56	FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM, STATION A	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	56,890.47	\$56,890.47	14,009.00	\$14,009.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Bid Total			\$5,174,886.00	\$5,174,886.00	\$5,711,636.30	\$5,711,636.30	\$6,028,385.00	\$6,028,385.00	\$6,064,114.00	\$6,064,114.00	\$6,284,045.00	\$6,284,045.00

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	5,174,886.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,174,886.00
LARIVIERE INC	5,711,636.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,711,636.30
NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC	6,028,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,028,385.00
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC	6,064,114.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,064,114.00
PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION	6,284,045.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,284,045.00

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	6,225,683.57	5,640,625.74	10.37 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Bid Totals

6,225,683.57

5,640,625.74

10.37 % Over Estimate